Fire Services

1975 No. 195

FIRE SERVICES

Northern Ireland Fire Authority (Dissolution) Order (Northern Ireland) 1975

Made	• .	٠	•	•	•	•	9th July 1975
Coming . int	0 0	perati	on			•	27th August 1975

The Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland, in exercise of the powers conferred by Article 4(5) of the Fire Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1973(a) and now vested in it(b) and of every other power enabling it in that behalf, hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Northern Ireland Fire Authority (Dissolution) Order (Northern Ireland) 1975 and shall come into operation on 27th August 1975.

Dissolution of the Northern Ireland Fire Authority

2. The date specified for the purpose of Article 4(5) of the Fire Services (Northern Ireland) Order 1973 (Dissolution of the Northern Ireland Fire Authority) shall be 1st September 1975.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of the Environment for Northern Ireland on 9th July 1975.

(L.S.)

(Sgd.) J. H. Armstrong

Deputy Secretary